## DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 4/17-2020 ME (4)

Dated Panchkula, the 20.03.2020

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accept the request of following Group-D employee regarding change their posting station:-

Name	Post	From	To
Sh. Nitesh Kumar	Peon	Govt. College Ateli	Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh subject to condition to lose his seniority in College i.e Govt. College Ateli
Sh.Naveen Sharma	Peon	Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh	Govt. College Ateli subject to condition to lose his seniority in College i.e Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh

Note: No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible.

U

## AJIT BALAJI JOSHI DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No.

Dated Panchkula, the 3 - 6-2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh
- 2. Treasury Offices concerned.
- 3. Principal, Govt. College, Ateli and Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh He/she is requested to send relieving reports of candidates. (Affidavit of Sh Nitesh Kumar, Peon and Sh. Naveen Sharma, Peon to loose their respective seniority is attached).
- 4. Principal, Govt. College, Ateli He/she is requested to appoint Sh. Naveer Sharma, Peon afresh and to send his joining report.
- 5. Principal, Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh He/she is requested to appoint Sh. Nitesh Kumar, Peon afresh and to send his joining report.
- 6. PS/Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 7. Official concerned (Sh. Nitesh Kumar, Peon and Sh. Naveen Sharma, Peon).

8. In-Charge Web Portal.

Asha

JOINT DIRECTOR ME
for DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION
HARYANA, PANCHKULA